Kerncijfers

bedragen in EUR miljoenen 3
Onderliggend resultaat voor belastingen
Nettowinst / (verlies)

Netto stortingen

Rendement op eigen vermogen

Beheerd vermogen

Solvency II ratio

Noot

11b, !

Eerste
halfjaar
2018
1.064
491
3.891
9,2%
30 juni
2018
824.543

215%

Eerste
halfjaar
2017
1.041
907
-3.706
8,0%
31 dec.
2017
817.447

201%

%

(46)

15

%

Tweede
halfjaar
2017

1.099
1.454
-13.382
8,8%

30 juni
2017
816.915

185%

%

(3)

(66)

%





